Notice of City Commission Meeting

City of Spring Branch, Texas

Notice is hereby given that the City Commission of the City of Spring Branch, Texas will conduct a public meeting to be held on the 14th day of June, 2016 at 6:30 PM at the Spring Branch RV Park Community Center, 10950 US Hwy 281 North, Spring Branch, Texas. The following items will be discussed in regular meeting.

- 1. Call to order, roll call and Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Approve minutes from May 10th Meeting
- 3. Public hearing on maintenance and flooding issues on Spring Branch Road.
- 4. Public comment

Regular meeting is adjourned.

CityofSpringBranch.org